OP \$40.00 0788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Societe des Produits Nestle S.A.		11/24/2008	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Farley's & Sathers Candy Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Sather Plaza, P.O. Box 28	
City:	Round Lake	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0788583	MILK-MAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: kanderson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15428.299US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
Date:	11/25/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0513

900121480

Total Attachments: 1

source=milkmaid_20081125170816#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0514

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Société des Produits Nestlé S.A., a Switzerland corporation having a place of business at 55, CH, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Farley's & Sathers Candy Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Sather Plaza P.O. Box 28, Round Lake, MN 56167, USA ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademark MILK-MAID United States Trademark Registration No. 788583, as well as any goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer such right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will associated therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents as Assignee may reasonably request for the purposes of transferring, recording or otherwise effectuating or perfecting the transfer and assignment confirmed herein and as originally contemplated herein.

as of the 24 day of Novew 2, 2008.

SOCIETÉ DES PRODUITS NESTLÉ S.A.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 11/25/2008